10/475893

 Δ

	10 1 0 1/2 1 0 0 JAIN 2004
Form PDG-1595 1.8-04 1 08-26-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of 102822	204 .ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JON CATLING	Name: MANTA DESIGN LTD.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: The Heights, 10 Adams Road
	Swaffham Prior
Other	City: Cambridge CB5 0JU_State: UK_Zip:
11/07/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/475,893	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name: Vincent T. Pace	
DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL Internal Address:	Enclosed
and SKILLMAN, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:1601 Market Street	04-1406
Suite 2400	04-1400
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-2307	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
. 1	
Vincent T. Pace	01/06/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015714 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JON CATLING, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: SEAT FOR CYCLIST described and claimed in International Application No. PCT/GB02/01175 filed the 26th day of March 2002, which designates the United States of America.;

WHEREAS, MANTA DESIGN LTD., of The Heights, 10 Adams Road, Swaffham Prior, Cambridge CB5 0JU, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for letters patents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement thereof, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement thereof, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

7" November 2003

RECORDED: 01/08/2004

Signature

PATENT REEL: 015714 FRAME: 0224